
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3204
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
FOREIGN POLICY OF INDIA
Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Saroj Smt. Sushila;Upadhyay Seema;Vardhan Shri Harsh;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been any change in the foreign policy of India with respect to any country in the wake of the re-election of the U.S. President and the change of the leadership in China; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
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